AMENDMENT #2 TO AGREEMENT

COUNTY OF MONTEREY &
SOCIAL POLICY RESEARCH ASSOCIATES INC.

WHEREAS, Social Policy Research Associates Inc., hereinafter called
“CONTRATOR?”, and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California,
hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY™ previously entered into an agreement dated December 18,
2012, for the provision of consultant services (“AGREEMENT"); and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to further amend the AGREEMENT
to increase the total AGREEMENT financial compensation due to a change in the Scope of
Work; NOW THEREFORE,

For valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, COUNTY
and CONTRACTOR agree as follows:

1. “EXHIBIT-A Scope of Services” shall be amended with “Exhibit A-2 Additional Scope
of Services” which includes additional services requested by the County. The County
shall pay CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in the
revised Scope of Services attached hereto as “Exhibit A-2 Additional Scope of Services”;

2. PAYMENT PROVISIONS: Section 2, shall be amended by adding Exhibit A-2 and
increasing the payment amount $135,998 by an additional $42,486 for a total
compensation of a not to exceed amount of $178,484 for the term of the AGREEMENT.

3. Accept as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement are unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment NO. 2 and shall continue
in full force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

4. A copy of this AMENDMENT NO. 2 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT
dated December 18, 2012; AMENDMENT NO. 1 dated April 22, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partics have executed the AMENDMENT on the day and year written
below.



Amendment No. 2 to Agreement with Social Policy Research Associates, Inc.

MONTEREY COUNTY CONTRACTOR
2 ¥ By: < | Zﬂk QJO (/\—/
Contracts/Purchasihg Officer Signature of Chair, President, or
Vice-President
Dated: Ron D’ Amico, President
Printed Name and Title
Approved as toFiscal Pravisions:
/&‘ Dated: 11/27/2013 ya
= 7177
- / /
Deputy Auditcyeﬁn bllgr e /(7/(/ !{
By: / ’
Dated: \ (Signaturgof Vice- dent, Asst. Secretary,
\f,),/ 147 CFO, Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*
—
Approved as to Liability Provisions: Andrew Wiegand, Vice-Président
Printed Name and Title
Risk Management Dated: 11/27/2013
Dated:

Approved as to Form:

X{,»f‘{Lﬂ ,/“-k"’v'/" LA
4Deputy Gounty Counsel

Dated: ,”;/‘7/)/ <

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit
corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of
two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth
above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of
the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth
the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

e ok o sl ok o e sheale ok o o s ok b skl ok ok ok ok sk



