Board of Supervisors
Chambers
168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Title:

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

13-1281 Name: Social Policy Research Associates Amendment No.
2 to PSA

General Agenda Item Status: Passed

12/3/2013 In control: Board of Supervisors

12/17/2013 Final action: 12/17/2013

a. Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Office to sign Amendment No. 2 with Social Policy
Research Associates to provide Consulting Services for the development of an integrated gang
violence prevention action plan for an additional amount of $42,486, for a not to exceed total of
$178,484; and

b. Approve a transfer of $139,208 from General Fund Contingencies, Appropriation Unit CAO020 to
CAO Administration, Appropriation Unit CAO001; and

c. Approve and authorize the Auditor-Controller to increase appropriations CAO-Administration,
Appropriation Unit CAO001 and decrease appropriations in the amount of $139,208 General Fund
Contingencies, Appropriation Unit CAO020 (4/5th Vote Required).

Nick Chiulos

Attachments: 1. SPRA Amendment No. 2 to PSA, 2. SPRA Scope of Work dated Nov 15, 2013, 3. SPRA
Amendment No. 1 to PSA, 4. SPRA Professional Services Agreement, 5. Completed Board Order
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
12/17/2013 1 Board of Supervisors approved
County of Monterey Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

